

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3517

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.01.2019


RETURN JOURNEY OF TRAIN NO. 19576


    3517.  SHRI KUNDARIYA MOHAN BHAI KALYANJI BHAI:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received representation for rescheduling of return journey of train no. 19576

Nathudwara to Okha; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. Representations including that from the

Hon’ble Member of Parliament have been received for

rescheduling of 19576 Nathdwara-Okha Express.   The same

have been examined but not found operationally feasible for

implementation.


      *****

